## RESOLUTION NO. 19-

Resolution Of The City Council Of The City Of Emeryville Authorizing The City Manager To Amend The Master Agreement With CentralSquare Technologies To Include The Purchase, Implementation, Training And Support For The Community Development Software Application For An Amount Not To Exceed \$98,050.00 And Appropriating Said Funds (\$98,050.00) From The Unappropriated Fund Balance of The Community Development Technology Fund 268 To The Fund's Budget Line Item 82205

**WHEREAS**, the City has an existing agreement with CentralSquare Technologies to provide permit tracking software; and

**WHEREAS**, the existing permit tracking system has worked well for the City but is in need of upgrade and

WHEREAS, the City desires to upgrade to the latest version of the software; and

**WHEREAS**, the City has reviewed the upgrade proposal and deemed it the best path forward for the City to take advantage of the latest features; and

**WHEREAS**, the public's interest will be served by upgrading the existing permit tracking system; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED**, by the City Council of the City of Emeryville to authorize the City Manager to amend the master agreement with CentralSquare Technologies to provide for the purchase, implementation, training and support to upgrade the permit tracking system; and, be it, further

**RESOLVED**, by the City Council of the City of Emeryville appropriates \$98,050.00 from the unappropriated balance of the Community Development Technology Fund 268 to the fund's budget line item 82205.

Resolution No. 19 Agreement with CentralSquare Technologi City Council Meeting   July 23, 2019 Page 2 of 2	es
<b>ADOPTED</b> , by the City Council of Tuesday, July 23, 2019, by the follows	f the City of Emeryville at a regular meeting held wing vote:
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	
	MAYOR
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
	Michael Luina
CITY CLERK	CITY ATTORNEY